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Government of India 
[kku ea=ky; 

Ministry of Mines 
 Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

Indian Bureau of Mines 

ek[kqiwjk vkS}ksfxd {ks=] 

Makhupura Industrial Area 
vtesj-&305 002 ¼jktLFkku½ 

Ajmer- 305 002 (Rajasthan) 
QSDl ua 0145-2695202 Qksu ua 2695165 

Mine Code: 30RAJ06001 
 

la[;k %  RAJ/BLW-426/IO-01           fnukad %    27.09.2018 
 

izsf"kr %  Mine Agent 

 M/s Jindal Saw Ltd., 

 Araji No. 9697/6711, 

Near Tiranga Hills, Village-Pur, 

Tehsil & District-Bhilwara 311 802 

 Rajasthan   
fo"k; %   Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your  Dhedwas 

 Iron Ore, Copper & Associate Minerals Mine (Lease area 1556.7817 Ha.)  in Bhilwara District of Rajasthan 

 State. 
egksn;] 

        The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in 

your above mine during the inspection made on 04.09.2018  by the undersigned in presence of  Sh. Dinesh S Patil, 

Mine Agent: 
Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail 
Rule 11(1)  The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Modified 

Mining Plan (Approved on 18.05.2016) for the year 2017-18:  

1) Under future exploration programme, there was proposal to drill 05 bore holes during the year 2017-

18, but these proposed bore holes have not been put up till inspection date. 

2) During the Year 2017-18 in Tiranga Block Mining was proposed in three pits namely South Central 

North Pit, Tiranga North Pit and Tiranga North Extension Pit but Mining is going in South Central 

North Pit only.Further in South Central North Pit ROM production achieved 1.5467 million tonnes 

against  approved proposal of 1 million tonnes and this pit has been extended up to 435mRL 

whereas approved proposal was up to 460mRL, thereby excess depth of 25m. 

3) For whole mine Ore:OB ratio was proposed 1:2.45 whreas actual it is 1:1.76 .It shows that 

proportionate mine development and production has not been carried out as per  proposal in 

mine. 

4) Benches have not been properly developed and maintained in Dulkhera North, Dhulkhera South 

and Suras Pits as per proposals. 

Rule 31(4) Plans & sections required to be kept under rule 32 have not been maintained up to date within three months. 

Rule 45(7) Part VII of annual return 2017-18 Cost of Production: 

1) Zero amount has been shown under item exploration and mining in direct cost.  

2) Zero amount has been shown under item royalty and taxes. 
 

02- bl lanHkZ esa vkidk /;ku vkdf"kZr fd;k tkrk gS fd mijksDr fu;eksa dk mYya?ku [kfut laj{k.k ,oa fodkl fu;ekoyh] 2017 ds fu;e 62 

ds varxZr naMuh; vijk/k gS ,oa mijksDr fu;eksa dk mYya?ku dh vuqikyuk ugh gksus ij [kfut laj{k.k ,oa fodkl fu;ekoyh] 2017 ds varxZr % 

¼d½ vkidh [knku dh lkjh laafdz;k,a can dh tk ldrh gSA 

¼[k½ vkids fo:/n vfHk;ksx nk;j fd;k tk ldrk gSA 
 

03- vr% vkidks ;g funZsf’kr fd;k tkrk gS fd vki vki mijksDr mYya?kuksa dk vfr’kh?kz lq/kkj djsa ,oa blds lq/kkj dh fLFkfr dh lwpuk bl Ik= ds 

tkjh gksus dh fnukad ls 45 ¼iSarkyhl½ fnuksa ds Hkhrj bl dk;kZy; dks izsf"kr djsaA 

 

¼ Mh- vkj- xqtZj ½ 

lgk;d [kku fu;a=d 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

izfrfyfi lwpukFkZ izsf"kr %&  

1 [kku fu;a=d ¼mRrj½] Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] mn;iqj (ई मेल द्वारा) 

2 funs’kd] [kku ,oa HkwfoKku foHkkx] jktLFkku ljdkj] mn;iqjA 

3 jf{kr i=koyhA 

 

 

 

               lgk;d [kku fu;a=d 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 


